PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Campbell Manufacturing, Inc.	09/08/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Campbell Manufacturing, LLC
Street Address:	P. O. Box 207
City:	Bechtelsville
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19505

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6595284
Patent Number:	6105669
Patent Number:	5377752
Patent Number:	D441054

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (610)670-9901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 610-670-9000

Email: LMiller@millerlawgroup.net

Correspondent Name: Larry W. Miller
Address Line 1: 25 Stevens Avenue

Address Line 4: West Lawn, PENNSYLVANIA 19609

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Larry W. Miller

Total Attachments: 2

500645741

source=Patent Assignment 090808#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment 090808#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 021511 FRAME: 0860

JP \$160.00 65952

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that CAMPBELL MANUFACTURING, INC., a Pennsylvania business corporation (the "Assignor"), for and in consideration of the sum of One (\$1.00) Dollar, to Assignor in hand paid, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, unto CAMPBELL MANUFACTURING, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Assignee"), all Assignor's full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to:

the Patents set forth and described in Schedule A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, including any and all reissues and extensions thereof.

And Assignor does further agree that on the request of Assignee or Assignee's heirs, legal representatives, successors, and assigns, at Assignee's expense but without further consideration to Assignor, Assignor will testify in any proceedings and execute all papers and otherwise act to aid Assignee in obtaining and enforcing proper patent title and protection, and to otherwise evidence this transfer. Assignor intends to be legally bound hereby.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set Assignor's hand and seal this day of Sey tember, 2008.

CAMPBELL MANUFACTURING, INC.

Emery W. Davis

President

CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS

I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date set forth.

Printed Name of Witness

Signature of Witness

PATENT REEL: 021511 FRAME: 0861

SCHEDULE A

U. S. Patent No.	Grant Date	<u>Title</u>
6,595,284	July 22, 2003	Wire Guard Device for Wells
6,105,669	August 22, 2000	Well Casing Sealing Device
5,377,752	January 3, 1995	Guard Device
D441,054	April 24, 2001	Well Casing Cap

Canadian Pat. No.	Grant Date	<u>Title</u>
2,350,002	October 9, 2007	Wire Guard Device for Wells
2,245,614	December 14, 2004	Well Casing Sealing Device
2,125,354	January 20, 1998	Guard Device

RECORDED: 09/12/2008

PATENT REEL: 021511 FRAME: 0862